

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Linda Gorton Mayor Kenneth Armstrong Commissioner

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton Urban County Council

Sawrence B. Weathers

FROM:	Chief Lawrence B. Weathers Lexington Police Department
CC:	Commissioner Kenneth Armstrong Department of Public Safety
DATE:	October 14, 2019
SUBJECT:	Memorandum of Agreement - Office of the Fayette County Sheriff

Request

Authorization to accept the attached Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the Office of the Fayette County Sheriff.

Why are you requesting?

This agreement allows the Office of the Fayette County Sheriff use and assistance at the new Lexington Police Department (LPD) Canine Facility. This MOA outlines an agreement with both parties to provide for the care, maintenance, feeding and supplies for two canines from the Office of the Fayette County Sheriff which will be housed at the new LPD Canine Facility. We requesting approval from the Urban County Council to authorize Mayor Gorton to sign the attached MOA. Upon signing, please return two (2) original version of the MOA to the Chief's Office.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? No budgetary impact

Are the funds budgeted? N/A

File Number: 1124-19

Director/Commissioner:	Lawrence B. Weathers, Chief
	Lexington Police Department

LBW/rmh